

Ayush Thakur vs. State of HP

Cr.MP(M) No. 586 of 2026

10.04.2026 Present: Ms. Kamlesh Kumari, Advocate, vice,
Mr. H.S. Rana, Advocate, for the petitioner.

List before the appropriate Bench on

24.04.2026.

10th April, 2026
(Anurag)

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**