

Ayush Thakur vs. State of HP

Cr. MP(M) No. 586 of 2026

24.04.2026 Present: Mr. A.S. Rana, Advocate, for the petitioner.

 Mr. Ajit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for
 the respondent-State.

 SI Digvijay Singh, IO, PS Hamirpur, HP,
 present with police record.

 Notice. Mr. Ajit Sharma, learned Deputy
Advocate General, appears and waives service of notice on
behalf of the respondent-State.

 Status report stands filed. Taken on record. As
prayed, list for consideration after one week.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

24th April, 2026
(Chander)