

Ayush Thakur vs. State of HP

Cr. MP(M) No. 586 of 2026

4.5.2026 Present: M/s A.S. Rana and Kamlesh Kumari, Advocates,
for the petitioner.

Mr. Jitender Sharma, Additional Advocate
General, for the respondent-State.

Arguments heard. Judgment reserved.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

4th May, 2026
(Chander)